

NEWS RELEASE

September 1, 2017

Media Contact: Tracey Shell, Down Payment Resource, (404) 317-8922, tshell@downpaymentresource.com

Sean Moss Named to HousingWire's Annual Insiders List

Moss Selected by HousingWire's Editorial Board for Vital and Dynamic Contributions to

Down Payment Resource

Atlanta, GA, September 1, 2017 – Sean Moss, SVP of Operations and Customer Support for Atlanta-based Down Payment Resource, today was named to the <u>2017 HousingWire Insiders list</u>. The second annual list recognizes the unsung heroes propelling their companies to success.



Moss is one of just 33 "go to" housing team members across the country highlighted in this year's list, representing a wide range of occupations within the housing industry.

"The 2017 Insiders award winners made outstanding contributions to the success of their companies," said Sarah Wheeler, HousingWire Magazine Editor. "HousingWire is excited to celebrate the accomplishments of such an important group within the housing ecosystem."

Moss was recognized for his tremendous efforts in the past 12 months, including leading Down Payment Resource's 167 percent growth in lender business, speaking on stage at multiple invitation only industry events and developing

cooperative relationships with more than 1,200 homebuyer program administers. Often at the heart of new company initiatives, Moss played key roles in the successful rebranding of Down Payment Connect, the company's lead generation program search landing page for agents, and worked with external partners to develop joint housing affordability reports for the industry.

"Sean lives the mission and vision of Down Payment Resource – he believes all buyers and professionals should understand the opportunity with today's homeownership programs. He also displays impeccable work ethic and character, even under pressure," said Rob Chrane, CEO of Down Payment Resource. "We're couldn't be more fortunate to work alongside Sean daily and we're thrilled to see his efforts recognized in our industry."

"The scale of our Insiders award this year is impressive with both its breadth and depth," said Jacob Gaffney, HousingWire Editor-In-Chief. "The talent on display here is unmistakable and the scope of the work our winners do day-in and day-out is a testament to their accomplishments. It's an honor for HousingWire to publish this award."

Earlier this year, Down Payment Resource, the nationwide databank for homebuyer programs, was named one of 2017's most innovative technology companies by HousingWire <u>TECH100™</u>. Down Payment Resource was featured for its ability to automate the process of matching buyers and properties to more than 2,400 available homebuyer programs, and its work across all segments of home sales and finance.

About Down Payment Resource

Down Payment Resource (DPR) creates opportunity for homebuyers, Realtors and lenders by uncovering programs that get people into homes. The company tracks more than 2,400 homebuyer programs through its housing finance agency partners. DPR has been recognized by Inman News as "Most Innovative New Technology" and the HousingWire Tech100™. DPR is licensed to Multiple Listing Services, Realtor Associations, lenders and housing counselors across the country. For more information, please visit www.DownPaymentResource.com and on Twitter at @DwnPmtResource.

About HousingWire

HousingWire is by far the nation's most influential source of news and information for U.S. mortgage markets, boasting a readership that spans lending, servicing, investments and real estate market participants as well as financial market professionals. Winners of numerous awards, including a 2012 Eddie Award for national editorial excellence in the B-to-B Banking/Business/Finance category, HousingWire has been recognized for excellence in journalism by the Society of Business Editors and Writers, the American Society of Business Press Editors, the National Association of Real Estate Editors, and Trade Association Business Publications International. Learn more at http://www.housingwire.com.

###